TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the identification of Reg. No. 1298838 which was recorded instead of correct Reg. No. 2298838 previously recorded on Reel 004138 Frame 0505. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Security Agreement.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travelpro International, Inc.		01/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce	
Street Address:	Commerce Court West	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5L 1A2	
Entity Type:	Bank: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2298838	SYMMETRY
Registration Number:	1298838	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000 **Phone**: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109.149.113

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0589

P \$65,00 2298838

900206397

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	11/04/2011

Total Attachments: 17

source=corrective assignment#page1.tif source=corrective assignment#page2.tif source=corrective assignment#page3.tif source=corrective assignment#page4.tif source=corrective assignment#page5.tif source=corrective assignment#page6.tif source=corrective assignment#page7.tif source=corrective assignment#page8.tif source=corrective assignment#page9.tif source=corrective assignment#page10.tif source=corrective assignment#page11.tif source=corrective assignment#page12.tif source=corrective assignment#page13.tif source=corrective assignment#page14.tif source=corrective assignment#page15.tif source=corrective assignment#page16.tif source=corrective assignment#page17.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travelpro International, Inc.		01/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce	
Street Address:	Commerce Court West	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M5L 1A2	
Entity Type:	Canadian Bank:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2480772	COMPUGUARD
Registration Number:	2480814	TRAVEL LIKE A PRO
Registration Number:	1587822	TRAVELPRO
Registration Number:	1706770	ROLLABOARD
Registration Number:	1992062	TRAVELPRO USA
Registration Number:	2032813	THE ORIGINAL ROLLABOARD
Registration Number:	2562936	PILOT DESIGNED, FLIGHT CREW TESTED
Registration Number:	2084849	PLATINUM
Registration Number:	2406468	BECAUSE LIFE'S A TRIP
Registration Number:	2283929	WALKABOUT
Registration Number:	2393632	CREW3
Registration Number:	2514199	FIT TO FLY
Registration Number:	2654691	FLIGHTPRO
		TRADEMARK

900153193

REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0505

TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0591 52315.00 2480772

Registration Number:	2776004	CREWPRO
Registration Number:	2813337	AT TRAVELPRO, WE MEAN BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2782275	PILOT'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2626063	AIRPRO
Registration Number:	2792014	SKYPRO
Registration Number:	2838959	TRANS GLOBAL
Registration Number:	2776276	AIRBORNE
Registration Number:	2840779	PROGRIP
Registration Number:	2809451	ANTHEM
Registration Number:	2814231	ANTHEM
Registration Number:	2926865	VIBE
Registration Number:	2893896	TPRO
Registration Number:	2829620	TRAVELPRO
Registration Number:	3276234	EZ-LIFT
Registration Number:	3110234	INDULGENCE
Registration Number:	3086471	FLEXCORE
Registration Number:	3107827	FLEXPRO
Registration Number:	3094199	SAFECORE
Registration Number:	3149679	OZONE LT
Registration Number:	3146544	RUNWAY
Registration Number:	3128024	PIVOTPRO
Registration Number:	3099389	AEROLITE
Registration Number:	3370228	HYDROGEN
Registration Number:	3202795	PHOENIX
Registration Number:	3509955	ROUNDTRIP
Registration Number:	3308838	DURAGUARD
Registration Number:	3210609	THE ORIGINAL CREWBAG
Registration Number:	3415836	QUADPRO
Registration Number:	1425753	NEWPORT
Registration Number:	1202710	INFINITY
Registration Number:	1202709	CONCEPT
Registration Number:	0989934	ENCORE
Registration Number:	0880282	EUROPA
Registration Number:	0693658	GALAXY
Registration Number:	1509244	VISTA
The same of the sa		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0506

Inadvertantly Recorded

Should be for Reg. No. 2,298, 838

Registration Number:	1508134	RENDEZVOUS Should be for Ref
Registration Number:	1508133	TRI-FOLD
Registration Number:	2336545	BACK BRIEF
Registration Number:	1298838	
Registration Number:	2412801	ATLANTIC EPIC
Registration Number:	2388423	COMPASS
Registration Number:	2375967	ATLANTIC CORPORATE ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2375983	ATLANTIC ULTRA
Registration Number:	2388454	ATLANTIC LEGEND
Registration Number:	2434023	ATLANTIC PREFERRED
Registration Number:	2381865	ATLANTIC EXPEDITIONS
Registration Number:	2448229	UNIBODY
Registration Number:	2458158	INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	2428965	ATLANTIC AIR
Registration Number:	2428971	TAOS
Registration Number:	1848861	ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	2610762	DURAFRAME
Registration Number:	0307924	"AIRWAY"
Registration Number:	1629175	
Registration Number:	1752568	ENCORE
Registration Number:	1858614	ОРТІМА
Registration Number:	1658250	DURATEX
Registration Number:	2049665	4 X 4 FOUR WHEEL DRIVE
Registration Number:	2059485	IMPACT
Registration Number:	2203141	ETERNITY
Registration Number:	0320668	VAL-A-PAK
Registration Number:	2742712	PRECEDENCE
Registration Number:	2871907	ATLANTIC SOLSTICE
Registration Number:	2725952	KNOW-HOW TO TRAVEL
Registration Number:	1919732	TRAVEL ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2613904	TRAVEL ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2665099	AUSTIN HOUSE
Registration Number:	2546822	WAIST SAFE
Registration Number:	2639380	NECK SAFE
Registration Number:	1355362	AUSTIN HOUSE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0507

Registration Number:	2751448	GATE SAFE
Registration Number:	3136439	ATLANTIC EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3171943	ATLANTIC ALTITUDE
Registration Number:	3325165	SMART FRAME
Serial Number:	77750163	THE CHOICE OF FLIGHT CREWS AND FREQUENT TRAVELERS
Registration Number:	3454692	TRAVELLE
Registration Number:	3457487	ATLANTIC
Registration Number:	3634876	ATLANTIC
Serial Number:	77111475	SAPPHIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

716 856 4000

Email:

dprincip@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name:

David L. Principe - Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 1:

140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

The Guaranty Building
Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002512.00160

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Principe

Signature: /David L. Principe/

Date: 01/27/2010

Total Attachments: 13

source=trademark sa#page1.tif

source=trademark sa#page2.tif

source=trademark sa#page3.tif

source=trademark sa#page4.tif

source=trademark sa#page5.tif

source=trademark sa#page6.tif

source=trademark sa#page7.tif

source=trademark sa#page8.tif

source=trademark sa#page9.tif

source=trademark sa#page10.tif

source=trademark sa#page11.tif

source=trademark sa#page12.tif

source=trademark sa#page13.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0508

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK) (this "Agreement"), dated as of January 5, 2010, between TRAVELPRO INTERNATIONAL, INC., a merged corporation existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Grantor"), and CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "Agent"), whose address is Commerce Court West, 3rd floor, Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A2, for the benefit of the Agent and each of the Lenders (the Agent and the Lenders being referred to collectively as the "Secured Parties" and individually as a "Secured Party");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the Grantor has executed and delivered a Security Agreement, dated March 4, 2005 (together with all amendments, supplements, restatements, replacements and other modifications, if any, from time to time made thereto, the "Security Agreement");

AND WHEREAS the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Agreement and to grant to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined) to secure all Obligations;

AND WHEREAS the Grantor has duly authorized by all necessary corporate and other action on the part of the Grantor the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees, for the benefit of each of the Secured Parties, as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.
- 2. Grant of Security Interest. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to secure the payment and performance of all Obligations, the Grantor does hereby mortgage, pledge, hypothecate to the Agent, and grant to the Agent a security interest in, for its benefit and for the benefit of each Secured Party, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following property (the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing (provided, however, the Trademark Collateral shall not include (a) any licenses, leases, contract rights or Trademark Collateral as to which the grant of a security interest or exercise by Secured Parties of remedies with respect thereto would constitute a violation or breach of a valid and enforceable restriction or prohibition (the "Restricted Assets") unless and until any required consents shall have been obtained, and until such time as such consents have been obtained, the Restricted Assets shall be held in trust by the Grantor for the benefit of the Secured Parties):

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0509

- (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade dress, service marks, logos, other source of business identifiers, and designs, now existing anywhere in the world or hereafter adopted or acquired, whether currently in use or not, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications therefor, whether pending or in preparation for filing, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Canadian Trademarks Office or in any office or agency of any State, Canada or any Province thereof or any equivalent office in any foreign country, including those referred to in Item A of Attachment 1 hereto, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof (all of the foregoing items in this clause (a) being collectively called a "Trademark");
- (b) all Trademark licenses and other agreements providing the Grantor with the right to use any items described in clause (a), including each Trademark license referred to in Item B of Attachment 1 hereto;
- (c) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the items described in, clause (a);
- (d) the right to sue third parties for past, present and future infringements of any Trademark Collateral described in clauses (a) and (b); and
- (e) all proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license, including any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license referred to in Item A and Item B of Attachment 1 hereto, or for any injury to the goodwill associated with the use of any such Trademark or for breach or enforcement of any Trademark license and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of recording the security interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral with the Canadian Trademark Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Agent for the benefit of each of the Secured Parties under the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.
- 4. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Upon indefeasible payment in full of all Obligations, the Agent shall, at the Grantor's expense, execute and deliver to the Grantor all instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to release the lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral which has been granted hereunder.
- 5. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0510

which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Grantor hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as the day and year first above written.

TRAVELPRO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Per:	Heran	d M	1c Tr	ath
Name:	Gerard	McGra	'n	
Title:_	CED			
Addre	ss:			
Attent	ion:			
	nile No.:			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0511

Attachment 1

Item A

In the United States:

Mark	Applicant Number	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
COMPUGUARD	75/839,617	2,480,772	11/3/1999	8/21/2001	Registered
TRAVEL LIKE A PRO	75/856,967	2,480,814	11/23/1999	8/21/2001	Registered.
TRAVELPRO	73/812,904	1,587,822	7/17/1989	3/20/1990	Registered.
ROLLABOARD	74/170,453	1,706,770	5/28/1991	8/11/1992	Registered.
TRAVELPRO USA	74/605,697	1,992,062	11/30/1994	8/06/1996	Registered.
THE ORIGINAL ROLLABOARD	74/640,872	2,032,813	3/02/1995	1/21/1997	Registered.
PILOT DESIGNED FLIGHT CREW TESTED	75/911,478	2,562,936	2/03/2000	4/23/2002	Registered.
PLATINUM	75/037,448	2,084,849	12/26/1995	7/29/1997	Registered.
BECAUSE LIFE'S A TRIP	75/911,479	2,406,468	2/03/2000	11/21/2000	Registered.
WALKABOUT	75/384,922	2,283,929	11/05/1997	10/05/1999	Registered.
CREW3	75/856,959	2,393,632	11/23/1999	10/10/2000	Registered.
FIT-TO-FLY	75/911,347	2,514,199	2/3/2000	12/4/2001	Registered.
FLIGHTPRO	75/737,579	2,654,691	6/25/1999	11/26/2002	Registered.
CREWPRO	75/856,649	2,776,004	11/23/1999	10/21/2003	Registered.
AT TRAVELPRO WE MEAN BUSINESS	76/004,277	2,813,337	3/20/2000	2/10/2004	Registered.
PILOT'S CHOICE	76/030,915	2,782,275	4/19/2000	11/11/2003	Registered.
AIRPRO	76/084,304	2,626,063	7/06/2000	9/24/2002	Registered.
SKYPRO	76/231,935	2,792,014	3/28/2001	12/9/2003	Registered.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0512

Mark	Applicant Number	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
TRANS GLOBAL (as amended)	76/245,729	2,838,959	4/24/2001	5/4/2004	Registered.
AIRBORNE	76/245,730	2,776,276	11/8/2001	6/17/2003	Registered.
PROGRIP	76/269,558	2,840,779	4/24/2001	5/4/2004	Registered.
ANTHEM	78/156,389	2,809,451	04/24/2001	10/21/2003	Registered.
ANTHEM	78/161,609	2,814,231	6/11/2001	2/10/2004	Registered.
VIBE	78/177,951	2,926,865	8/21/2002	2/15/2005	Registered.
TPRO	78/190,668	2,893,896	9/6/2002	10/12/2004	Registered.
TRAVELPRO and design (New Tower Design)	76/509,585	2,829,620	4/25/2003	4/6/2004	Registered.
EZ-LIFT	78/431,861	3,276,234	6/8/2004	8/7/2007	Registered.
INDULGENCE	78/431,587	3,110,234	6/8/2004	6/27/2006	Registered.
FLEXCORE	78/438,539	3,086,471	6/21/2004	4/25/2006	Registered.
FLEXPRO	78/438,544	3,107,827	6/21/2004	6/20/2006	Registered.
SAFECORE	78/463,220	3,094,199	8/6/2004	5/16/06	Registered.
OZONE LT	78/483,322	3,149,679	9/14/2004	9/26/2006	Registered.
RUNWAY	78/489,180	3,146,544	9/24/2004	9/19/2006	Registered.
PIVOTPRO	78/550,156	3,128,024	1/19/2005	8/8/2006	Registered.
AEROLITE	78/557,824	3,099,389	2/1/2005	5/30/2006	Registered.
HYDROGEN	78/557,912	3,370,228	02/01/2005	1/15/2008	Registered.
PHOENIX	78/609,080	3,202,795	04/14/2005	1/23/2007	Registered.
ROUNDTRIP	78/699,164	3,509,955	8/24/2005	9/30/2008	Registered.
DURAGUARD	78/704,052	3,308,838	8/31/2005	10/9/2007	Registered.
THE ORIGINAL CREWBAG	78/730,079	3,210,609	10/10/2005	2/20/2007	Registered.
QUADPRO	78/744,252	3,415,836	11/1/2005	4/22/2008	Registered.
NEWPORT	73/602,189	1,425,753	6/3/1986	1/20/1987	Registered.
INFINITY	73/284,699	1,202,710	11/5/1980	7/27/1982	Registered.
CONCEPT	73/284,697	1,202,709	11/5/1980	7/27/1982	Registered.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0513 TRADEMARK

Mark	Applicant Number	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
ENCORE	72/462,628	989,934	7/11/1973	8/6/1974	Registered.
EUROPA	72/311,534	880,282	11/6/1968	11/11/1969	Registered.
GALAXY	72/066,739	693,658	1/29/1959	3/1/1960	Registered.
VISTA	73/712,732	1,509,244	2/23/1988	10/18/1988	Registered.
RENDEZVOUS	73/712,733	1,508,134	2/23/1988	10/11/1988	Registered.
TRI-FOLD	73/712,731	1,508,133	2/23/1988	10/11/1988	Registered.
BACK BRIEF	75/368,151	2,336,545	10/6/1997	3/28/2000	Registered.
SYMMETRY	75/421,829	1,298,838	1/22/1998	12/7/1999	Registered.
ATLANTIC EPIC	75/436,208	2,412,801	2/18/1998	12/12/2000	Registered.
COMPASS	75/537,071	2,388,423	8/17/1998	9/19/2000	Registered.
ATLANTIC CORPORATE ESSENTIALS	75/536,835	2,375,967	8/17/1998	8/8/2000	Registered.
ATLANTIC ULTRA	75/542,858	2,375,983	8/26/1998	8/8/2000	Registered.
ATLANTIC LEGEND	75/553,208	2,388,454	9/15/1998	9/19/2000	Registered.
ATLANTIC PREFERRED	75/606,584	2,434,023	12/16/1998	3/6/2001	Registered.
ATLANTIC EXPEDITIONS	75/618,324	2,381,865	1/11/1999	8/29/2000	Registered.
UNIBODY	75/635,177	2,448,229	2/5/1999	5/1/2001	Registered.
INTEGRITY	75/681,769	2,458,158	4/13/1999	6/5/2001	Registered.
ATLANTIC AIR	75/806,778	2,428,965	9/22/1999	2/13/2001	Registered.
TAOS	75/843,275	2,428,971	11/8/1999	2/13/2001	Registered.
ODYSSEY	74/356,876	1,848,861	2/8/1993	8/9/1994	Registered.
DURAFRAME	78,063,981	2,610,762	5/16/2001	8/20/2002	Registered.
AIRWAY	71/339,615	307,924	7/10/1933	11/14/1933	Registered.
SEAHORSE and design	73/752,635	1,629,175	9/19/1988	12/25/1990	Registered.
ENCORE and design	74/287,653	1,752,568	6/22/1992	2/16/1993	Registered.
OPTIMA	74/453,208	1,858,614	10/27/1993	10/18/1994	Registered.
DURATEX	74/115,381	1,658,250	11/14/1990	9/24/1991	Registered.
4 X 4 FOUR WHEEL DRIVE	74/642,527	2,049,665	3/6/1995	4/1/1997	Registered.
IMPACT	75/141,469	2,059,485	7/29/1996	5/6/1997	Registered.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0514 TRADEMARK

Mark	Applicant Number	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
ETERNITY	75/137,637	2,203,141	7/22/1996	11/10/1998	Registered.
VAL-A-PAK (Stylized)	71/355,751	320,668	9/6/1934	1/1/1935	Registered.
PRECEDENCE	76/016,192	2,742,712	4/3/2000	7/29/2003	Registered.
ATLANTIC SOLSTICE	75/606,619	2,871,907	12/16/1998	8/10/2004	Registered.
KNOW-HOW TO TRAVEL	78/089,237	2,725,952	10/19/2001	6/10/2003	Registered.
TRAVEL ESSENTIALS	74/433,613	1,919,732	9/8/1993	9/19/1995	Registered.
TRAVEL ESSENTIALS	76/033,249	2,613,904	4/26/2000	9/3/2002	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE and design	76/004,198	2,665,099	3/20/2000	12/24/2002	Registered.
WAIST SAFE	76/201,536	2,546,822	1/29/2001	3/12/2002	Registered.
NECK SAFE	76/356,374	2,639,380	1/8/2002	10/22/2002	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE and design	73/484,804	1,355,362	6/12/1984	8/20/1985	Registered.
GATE SAFE	78/122,252	2,751,448	4/17/2002	8/12/2003	Registered.
ATLANTIC EXPRESS	78/208,001	3,136,439	1/28/2003	8/29/2006	Registered.
ATLANTIC ALTITUDE (Stylized)	76/632,006	3,171,943	2/15/2005	11/14/2006	Registered.
SMART FRAME	76/582,719	3,325,165	3/26/2004	10/30/2007	Registered.
THE ORIGINAL CREWBAG	78/730,079	3,210,609	10/19/2005	2/20/2007	Registered.
THE CHOICE OF FLIGHT CREWS AND FREQUENT TRAVELERS	77/750,163		02/06/09		Pending
TRAVELLE	77/108,322	3,454,692	2/15/2007	06/24/2008	Registered.
ATLANTIC and DESIGN	77/317,102	3,457,487	10/30/2007	07/01/2008	Registered.
ATLANTIC	77/607,658	3,634,876	11/05/2008	06/09/2009	Registered.
PLATINUM	75/037,448	2,084,849	12/26/1995	07/29/1997	Registered.
SAPPHIRE	77/111,475		02/20/07		Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0515 TRADEMARK

Outside the United States:

Mark	Country	Appln No. Reg. No	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
TRAVELPRO	Japan	3040345	6/27/2000	6/27/2000	Registered.
Travelpro	Brazil	817.711.87 2	4/9/1996	4/9/1996	Registered.
Travelpro	Chile	269.895 438902	2/6/1995	2/6/1995	Registered.
Travelpro and Design	Chile	328.766 475380	12/27/1996	12/27/1996	Registered.
Travelpro USA	Israel	94394	6/2/1996	7/31/1996	Registered.
Travelpro USA	Germany	395.28.532	7/31/1996	12/12/1994	Registered.
Travelpro USA	South Africa	94/13755	12/12/1994	6/17/1994	Registered.
Travelpro	Denmark	1592/94 VR1994 03991	6/17/1994	1/13/1995	Registered.
Travelpro	Sweden	94-2155 263.474	1/13/1995	3/23/1997	Registered.
Travelpro	Norway	941198 167433	3/23/1997	10/20/1995	Registered.
Travelpro USA	Colombia	95028599 180478	10/20/1995	12/22/1997	Registered.
Travelpro	China	95/012161 979865	4/14/1997	11/16/1997	Registered.
Travelpro USA	Dominican Republic	80.294	10/15/1995	3/15/1996	Registered.
Travelpro USA	Dominican Republic	82542	3/15/1996	5/23/1997	Registered.
Travelpro USA & Design	Venezuela	20088/95 198.795-p	8/6/1997	11/21/1995	Registered.
Travelpro USA & Design	Israel	101986	11/21/1995	2/21/1997	Registered.
Travelpro USA & Design	Colombia	96.060.896 229241	9/14/2000	2/13/1996	Registered.
Travelpro USA	Spain	2.001.998	12/18/1995	12/18/1995	Registered.
Travelpro	Benelux	547986	3/17/1994	3/17/1994	Registered.
Travelpro & Device	Korea	217913	2/13/1996	2/13/1996	Registered.
PLATINUM	CTM	821973	5/6/1998	5/6/1998	Registered.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0516

Mark	Country	Appln No. Reg. No	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
WALKABOUT	Australia	384920	12/8/1982	12/8/1982	Registered.
TRAVELPRO	Australia	709313	5/24/1996	5/24/1996	Registered.
CREW SERIES	Australia	768675	7/28/1998	7/28/1998	Registered.
TRAVELPRO	New Zealand	268777	11/18/1997	11/18/1997	Registered.
CREW SERIES	New Zealand	304413	9/20/1999	9/20/1999	Registered.
PLATINUM	New Zealand	304414	9/20/1999	9/20/1999	Registered.
TRAVELPRO USA and design (new tower design)	Mexico Class 18	626234 835153	10/24/2003	5/31/2004	Registered.
TRAVELPRO USA and design (new tower design)	Mexico Class 09	650128 848069	4/1/2004	8/20/2004	Registered.
TRAVELPRO USA and design (new tower design)	Australia	975145	10/21/2003	10/21/2003	Registered.
TRAVELPRO USA and design (new tower design)	Europe	003 422 136	10/21/2003	5/27/2005	Registered.
TRAVELPRO and design (new tower design)	Mexico	626235 842023	10/24/2003	7/16/2004	Registered.
TRAVELPRO and design (new tower design)	Canada	1193817 650,830	10/23/2003	10/19/2005	Registered.
TRAVELPRO and design (new tower design)	Japan	2003-92272 4805070	10/21/2003	9/24/2004	Registered.
TRAVELPRO and design (new tower design)	China	3769499	10/22/2003	09/14/2006	Registered.
TRAVELPRO and design (new tower design)	Europe	003 422 243	10/21/2003	3/21/2005	Registered.
TRAVELPRO and design (new tower design)	New Zealand	703419	10/22/2003	10/22/2003	Registered.
TRAVELPRO	European CTM	004 739 918	11/15/2005	12/07/2006	Registered.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0517

Mark	Country	Appln No. Reg. No	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
TRAVELPRO USA	European CTM	004 739 827	11/15/2005	12/07/2006	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Australia	512631	6/13/1989	6/13/1989	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Canada	119,187	8/19/1960	8/19/1960	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Canada	390,440	11/22/1991	11/22/1991	Registered.
VAL-A-PAK	Canada	498,859	8/18/1998	8/18/1998	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE and design	Canada	551,309	9/21/2001	9/21/2001	Registered.
BIO SUDS	Canada	298,608	12/28/1984	12/28/1984	Registered.
NECK SAFE	Canada	421,802	1/7/1994	1/7/1994	Registered.
ODYSSEY	Canada	426,740	4/29/1994	4/29/1994	Registered.
TELEPLUG-INS	Canada	470,167	1/30/1997	1/30/1997	Registered.
TOTE-A-TOTE	Canada	470,166	1/30/1997	1/30/1997	Registered.
TRAVEL ESSENTIALS	Canada	407,147	1/22/1993	1/22/1993	Registered.
WAIST SAFE	Canada	421,803	1/7/1994	1/7/1994	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	China	9900034 87 8 1416701	4/7/1999	7/7/2000	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	China	1560618	4/28/2001	4/28/2001	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Colombia	99027523 223470	5/5/1999	12/28/1999	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Denmark	04720/1998 VR200100 808	11/3/1998	2/14/2001	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Dominican Republic	P2:04(9904 9735) 108192	8/11/1999	11/15/1999	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Estonia	9901117 32324	6/29/1999	9/28/2000	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	European Community	1040682	1/13/1999	1/13/1999	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Hong Kong	98/08059 07900/1999	6/19/1998	6/19/1998	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Japan	4405054	8/4/2000	8/4/2000	Registered.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0518 TRADEMARK

Mark	Country	Appin No. Reg. No	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
AUSTIN HOUSE and design	Japan	3250984	1/31/1997	1/31/1997	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Korea	189170	3/6/1990	3/16/1990	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Lebanon	96-01- 0483069 79217	3/20/1999	3/20/1999	Registered.
ATLANTIC	Int'l Registration	706336A	12/9/1998	12/9/1998	Registered.
ATLANTIC	Int'l Registration	706336B	12/9/1998	12/9/1998	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Malta	30517	8/30/2000	8/30/2000	Registered.
ATLANTIC	New Zealand	299889	10/15/1998	3/9/2000	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Norway	199837	10/14/1999	10/14/1999	Registered. (Will be renewed)
AIRWAY and design	Norway	1999 02403 198654	3/9/1999 7/29/1999	7/29/1999	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Paraguay	22957-1999 231672	10/18/1999	12/29/2000	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	South Korea	484993	1/9/2001	1/9/2001	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	South Korea	500192	9/8/2001	9/8/2001	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Switzerland	00431/1999 463767	1/20/1999	1/22/1999	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Taiwan	88045549 009528986	9/13/1999	8/1/2001	Registered.
ATLANTIC	Taiwan	79-05630 493431	2/15/1990	9/1/1990	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Turkmenista n	7076	9/11/2002	9/11/2002	Registered.
ATLANTIC	United Kingdom	1344049	5/11/1988	5/11/1988	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	United Kingdom	1344395	5/14/1988	5/14/1988	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Uruguay	315752	2/24/2000	2/24/2000	Registered.
INFINITY	Canada	1248816 658,700	1/25/2002	2/10/2006	Registered.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0519 TRADEMARK

Mark	Country	Appin No. Reg. No	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
BIG WHEELS	Canada	1129298 613,720	1/25/2002	6/28/2004	Registered.
GATE SAFE	Canada	1138522 613,253	4/24/2002	6/21/2004	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	Malaysia	2000/08941	7/7/2000	7/7/2000	Registered.
ATLANTIC and design	South Africa	2000/8588	5/5/2000	5/5/2000	Registered.
ATLANTIC and DESIGN	South Korea	1988-5997 189170	3/10/1988	3/6/1990	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	New Zealand	762070	1/16/2007	1/16/2007	Registered
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	Malaysia	7000878	1/17/2007	11/11/2008	Registered
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	Spain	929447	01/24/2007	01/24/2007	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	Int'l Registration	929447	01/24/2007	01/24/2007	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	Australia	929447	01/24/2007	01/24/2007	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	Benelux	929447	01/24/2007	01/24/2007	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	China	929447	01/24/2007		Pending
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	Denmark	929447	01/24/2007	01/24/2007	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	Germany	929447	01/24/2007	01/24/2007	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE an DESIGN	Norway	929447	01/24/2007	03/28/2008	Registered.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0520

Mark	Country	Appln No. Reg. No	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	Russia	929447	01/24/2007	01/24/2007	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	Singapore	929447 T0717038J	01/24/2007	03/31/2008	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	United Kingdom	929447 T0717038J	01/24/2007	01/24/2007	Registered.
ALANTIC and DESIGN	Community Trademark (European Union)	6393409	10/25/2007	10/09/2008	Registered.
TRAVELPRO and DESIGN	Hong Kong	301213848	10/3/2008	02/19/2009	Registered
ATLANTIC and DESIGN (New logo)	Canada	1330619 TMA71020 6	01/09/2007	03/26/2008	Registered.
AUSTIN HOUSE and DESIGN	India	1533131	02/21/2007		Pending
ATLANTIC	Canada	1403984	07/18/2008		Pending

Item B

Nil.

002512/00160 Business 7184558v3

RECORDED: 01/27/2010

RECORDED: 11/04/2011